DAC712®
VOUT
VREF OUT
+10V
Reference
Circuit
16-Bit D/A Converter
D/A Latch

changes could cause the device not to meet published speci-
fications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
LINEARITY DIFFERENTIAL
TEMPERATURE ERROR MAX LINEARITY ERROR
PRODUCT RANGE at +25°C MAX at +25°C
DAC712P –40°C to +85°C ±4LSB ±4LSB
DAC712U –40°C to +85°C ±4LSB ±4LSB
DAC712PB –40°C to +85°C ±2LSB ±2LSB
DAC712UB –40°C to +85°C ±2LSB ±2LSB
DAC712PK 0°C to +70°C ±2LSB ±2LSB
DAC712UK 0°C to +70°C ±2LSB ±2LSB
DAC712PL 0°C to +70°C ±2LSB ±1LSB
DAC712UL 0°C to +70°C ±2LSB ±1LSB
5
®
DAC712
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, BURR-BROWN assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions. BURR-BROWN assumes